Your generosity helps kids heal.



Give to the Makenna Foundation to benefit kentucky Children's Hospital



www.makennafoundation.com



When you support Makenna Foundation and kentucky Children's Hospital, you are giving more than a donation. You are giving kids and their families the gift of healing.

One Purpose

Makenna Foundation exists solely to support the mission of Kentucky Children's Hospital and to help kids heal. As a primary fundraising organization for the hospital, Makenna Foundation offers hope, joy and courage for children facing life-threatening trauma and illness.

You Can Help

The participation of companies and individuals like you in our mission helps ensure that the best possible care is available for thousands of children throughout central and eastern Kentucky.

The kids need our help. We invite you to join us in giving them a happy and healthier future.

"My daughter, Kyleigh, was born with multiple life threatening medical conditions. Thanks to Dr. Joe locono, the nurses and so many others at Kentucky Children's Hospital my daughter is now a happy, relatively healthy, 7 year old girl. We are so thankful to Makenna Foundation for creating a brighter, more inviting and well equipped facility."

Your generosity helps make things better for all of us.

The Whys of Giving

Generous contributions to the Makenna Foundation support a broad range of services and programs that make a difference at Kentucky Children's Hospital, an integral part of UK Healthcare.

The Ways of Giving

Makenna Foundation offers individuals, companies and foundations different opportunities to support Kentucky Children's Hospital and help kids heal. You have a choice to make specific contributions including:

Makenna David Pediatric Emergency Center

The only 24-hour pediatric emergency and trauma care center in central and eastern Kentucky, the center offers child-friendly waiting and treatment areas. Opened in 2010, it is also the only emer-



gency center in Kentucky verified as a pediatric Level I trauma center by the American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma. \$2,500 - 25,000

Makenna David Pediatric Welcome Center

Makenna Foundation is supporting an initiative that will comfort young patients and their families during a stressful time - the Makenna David Pediatric Welcome Center at Kentucky Children's Hospital. The welcome center is designed with kids in mind, with bright colors, books, and toys, as well as amenities and conveniences to ease the minds of parents and caregivers. Your generosity will help make it a reality. \$2,500 - 50,000 Giving to the Makenna Foundation reaches out into our community and touches countless lives and families. Your generosity will make a difference for the community as a whole.

State-of-the-Art Medical Equipment

We support the skills and talents of the pediatricians and medical professionals at Kentucky Children's Hospital by giving them access to the best medical equipment. The need for new equipment is ever-growing and ongoing, and there is no limit to how your gift can help. \$1,000 - 100,000

Special Event Sponsorship

Makenna Foundation events take place throughout the year thanks to the efforts of many dedicated volunteers. Jeans, Jewels, & Juleps Derby Party is one such event that offers exciting sponsorship opportunities which support the foundation, the hospital and the kids we serve. \$1,000 - 15,000



We welcome the a visit in person and will happily tailor a giving or sponsorship opportunity to best meet your needs. Makenna Foundation is a nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization.

"Dr. Craig Carter (below) and the dedicated staff at Kentucky Children's Hospital are inspired by Makenna Foundation supporters and their enduring contributions to help kids heal."





A Foundation for the Future

Started in 2001, Makenna Foundation is a proven and passionate organization that has raised nearly \$2 million in support of Kentucky Children's Hospital. Recent highlights include:

- Makenna's Wall (pictured above), a 3-dimensional tiled wall created by local school children
- Purchase of a pediatric bronchoscope
- Renovation of the children's sedation suite
- Makenna David Pediatric Emergency Center

Your generosity helps kids heal. Contact us today to get started.

Makenna Foundation Sheila David, Executive Director 2808 Palumbo Drive Lexington, KY 40509 859.422.2010 info@makennafoundation.com makennafoundation.com

In Honor of Makenna

The Makenna Foundation was established in September 2001 in loving memory of Makenna David who died of a rare lung disease in 1998 when she was 20 months old. We are forever grateful to all those who have supported the foundation especially our founding sponsor RE/MAX Creative Realty.

RF/MAX*

"Makenna Foundation has galvanized our entire community in support of top-quality healthcare for children. The legacy they have created is inspiring and greatly appreciated."

> - Dr. Michael Karpf Executive Vice President of Health Affairs University of Kentucky

